Augustana (IL) (5-13,3-6 CCIW) -vs- Millikin (9-9,2-7 CCIW)
01/21/23 at Griswold P.E. Center, Decatur, IL

Date: 01/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfgg 6 Augustana (IL) 33 40 73

Site: Griswold P.E. Center, Decatur, IL Millikin 31 48 79

Referees: Mark Prina, Les O'Connor Jr., Jason Shook

Augustana (IL) 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32  Knuth,Tyler * 30 9-11 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 22

12 Hawkins,Matt =3 31 6-9 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 0 15

14  Hanushewsky,Matt * 27  4-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 2 11

45 Carr,Dan - 19 5-10 0-5 0-2 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 1 10

24  Larsen,Chase * 33 2-5 0-1 3-3 3-1 4 3 3 1 1 1 7

30 Hamilton,Mikey 20 1-4 0-0 1-5 1-6 7 2 4 0 0 1 3

22  Cooper,Anthony 15 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

05 Ambrose,Evan 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 2

33 Henry,Nate 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

20 Gillingham,Colton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-53 6-18 9-15 7-20 27 15 15 15 2 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-23 60.87 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 15-30 50.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 6-12 50.00 %

Total 29-53 54.7 % 6-18 33.3% 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Millikin 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33  Straughter,Nate * 28 6-10 6-8 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 2 19

03 Welch,JT & 34 6-12 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 17

23 Livingston,Noah * 25 5-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 10

22  Stevenson,Drake o 23 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 9

50 Laurence,Cole * 10 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6

05 Bond,Demarcus 29 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 2 1 1 3 7

00 McClain,Jaden 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 0 4

44  Ott,Frazier 6 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4

24  Travis,Chase 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 3

11 Champagne,Trent 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-55 11-23 8-13 6-17 23 17 16 10 2 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-24 45.83 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 19-31 61.29 % 7-12 58.33 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 30-55 54.5% 11-23 47.8% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augustana (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millikin

19:47 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELCH,JT

GOOD JUMPER by LARSEN,CHASE(in the paint) 19:23  2-2

18:58 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,JT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARR,DAN 18:48

== REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JT

18:43 TURNOVER by WELCH,JT
STEAL by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 18:43
GOOD LAYUP by LARSEN,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:41 4-4

18:41 FOUL by LAURENCE,COLE

18:41 SUB OUT by LAURENCE,COLE

18:41 SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS
GOOD FT by LARSEN,CHASE(fastbreak) 18:41 5-4 V1

18:20 MISS 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
REBOUND DEF by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,MATT 17:53
REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by KNUTH,TYLER 17:46 8-4 V 4
ASSIST by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT --

17:30 TURNOVER by STEVENSON,DRAKE
GOOD LAYUP by CARR,DAN(in the paint) 17:06 10-4 V6

ASSIST by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT --
16:34 10-7 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,JT
GOOD JUMPER by CARR,DAN(in the paint) 16:18 12-7 V5
16:02 MISS LAYUP by BOND,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by KNUTH, TYLER(fastbreak) 15:54 15-7 V8
ASSIST by LARSEN,CHASE --

15:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:52 SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
15:52 SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE
SUB OUT by LARSEN,CHASE 15:52
SUB OUT by CARR,DAN 15:52
SUB IN by HAMILTON, MIKEY 15:52
SUB IN by HENRY,NATE 15:52
15:26 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,MIKEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 14:55 17-7 V10
14:41 17-10 V7 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,JT
o= ASSIST by STEVENSON,DRAKE

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,MATT 14:23
14:23 STEAL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
14:23 SUB OUT by WELCH,JT
14:23 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE
14:23 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,JADEN
14:23 SUB IN by OTT,FRAZIER
14:11 TURNOVER by OTT,FRAZIER
STEAL by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 14:11
TURNOVER by KNUTH,TYLER 13:52
13:52 STEAL by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
13:47 17-12 V5 paint)

13:39 FOUL by MCCLAIN,JADEN
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MATT 13:39
SUB OUT by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 13:39
SUB OUT by KNUTH,TYLER 13:39
SUB IN by AMBROSE,EVAN 13:39
SUB IN by COOPER,ANTHONY 13:39

SUB IN by LARSEN,CHASE 13:39



13:39 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

13:39 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE, TRENT
13:24 FOUL by BOND,DEMARCUS
FOUL by LARSEN,CHASE 13:24
TURNOVER by LARSEN,CHASE 13:24

13:01 17-14 V3 GOOD LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TRAVIS,CHASE

TURNOVER by AMBROSE,EVAN 12:43
12:43 STEAL by TRAVIS,CHASE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:38
12:34 MISS LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,JADEN
12:28 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,ANTHONY --
GOOD JUMPER by AMBROSE,EVAN 12:05 19-14 V5
11:36 MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,JADEN
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by HENRY,NATE 11:35
11:35 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE
11:35 SUB IN by WELCH,JT
FOUL by AMBROSE,EVAN 11:24
11:24 19-15 V4 GOOD FT by WELCH,JT
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,MIKEY 11:24
SUB IN by CARR,DAN 11:24
11:24 SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER
11:24 SUB IN by LAURENCE,COLE
11:24 19-16 V3 GOOD FT by WELCH,JT
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,ANTHONY 10:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:53
10:53 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE, TRENT
10:53 SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EVAN 10:53
SUB IN by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 10:53
10:42 TURNOVER by BOND,DEMARCUS
STEAL by CARR,DAN 10:42
GOOD LAYUP by CARR,DAN(in the paint) 10:30 21-16 V5

ASSIST by LARSEN,CHASE --
10:00 21-18 V3 GOOD JUMPER by LAURENCE,COLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARR,DAN 09:50
== REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,JADEN
09:18 MISS JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
09:18 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,JADEN
09:18 SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS
09:18 SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE
09:18 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
SUB OUT by HENRY,NATE 09:18
SUB IN by KNUTH,TYLER 09:18
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,ANTHONY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by CARR,DAN --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE
08:37 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT

REBOUND DEF by CARR,DAN --
MISS LAYUP by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT(in the paint) 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE
08:08 21-20 V1 GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAURENCE,COLE
07:50 FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
07:50 SUB OUT by LAURENCE,COLE



07:50 SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

SUB OUT by COOPER,ANTHONY 07:50
SUB IN by HAWKINS,MATT 07:50
MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,CHASE 07:46
== REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
07:33 MISS 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT ==

TURNOVER by TEAM 07:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:17

06:45 21-23 H2 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE
== ASSIST by STRAUGHTER,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,DAN(in the paint) 06:17 23-23

ASSIST by HAWKINS,MATT =
06:04 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MATT o

GOOD JUMPER by KNUTH,TYLER(in the paint) 05:47 25-23 V2

FOUL by KNUTH,TYLER 05:24
05:24 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE
05:24 SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
05:24 SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS
05:24 SUB IN by OTT,FRAZIER

SUB OUT by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 05:24

SUB OUT by CARR,DAN 05:24

SUB IN by AMBROSE,EVAN 05:24

SUB IN by HAMILTON,MIKEY 05:24

05:06 25-26 H1 GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE
== ASSIST by BOND,DEMARCUS

TURNOVER by AMBROSE,EVAN 04:50
04:50 STEAL by OTT,FRAZIER
FOUL by HAMILTON,MIKEY 04:30

04:30 25-27 H2 GOOD FT by OTT,FRAZIER
04:30 25-28 H3 GOOD FT by OTT,FRAZIER

04:30 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

04:30 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,JADEN
TURNOVER by KNUTH,TYLER 04:13

03:44 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,MATT 03:21

03:21 STEAL by TRAVIS,CHASE
FOUL by LARSEN,CHASE 03:12

03:12 MISS FT by OTT,FRAZIER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LARSEN,CHASE 03:12
SUB IN by COOPER,ANTHONY 03:12

03:12 MISS FT by OTT,FRAZIER

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,MIKEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,MATT 03:00 27-28 H1
ASSIST by HAMILTON,MIKEY --
02:41 27-30 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,JT

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,MATT 02:22 29-30 H1
01:59 FOUL by OTT,FRAZIER
01:59 TURNOVER by OTT,FRAZIER
01:59 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE
01:59 SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER
01:59 SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE
01:59 SUB IN by LAURENCE,COLE

SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EVAN 01:59

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,MIKEY 01:59

SUB IN by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 01:59

SUB IN by CARR,DAN 01:59

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,DAN(in the paint) 01:47 31-30 V1

ASSIST by COOPER,ANTHONY --



01:21 TURNOVER by MCCLAIN,JADEN

01:03 FOUL by MCCLAIN,JADEN
GOOD FT by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 01:03 32-30 V2
01:03 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,JADEN
01:03 SUB OUT by LAURENCE,COLE
01:03 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
01:03 SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE
GOOD FT by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 01:03 33-30 V3
00:43 MISS JUMPER by STRAUGHTER,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARR,DAN --
FOUL by HAWKINS,MATT 00:31
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,MATT 00:31
00:12 MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BOND,DEMARCUS
FOUL by CARR,DAN 00:06
00:06 33-31 V2 GOOD FT by STRAUGHTER,NATE(fastbreak)
00:06 SUB OUT by WELCH,JT
00:06 SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE
00:06 MISS FT by STRAUGHTER,NATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KNUTH, TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augustana (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millikin
20:00 SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS
20:00 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE
20:00 SUB IN by WELCH,JT
20:00 SUB IN by LAURENCE,COLE
SUB OUT by COOPER,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by LARSEN,CHASE 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by KNUTH, TYLER 19:57 36-31 V5

ASSIST by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT —=
19:34 36-33 V3 GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KNUTH, TYLER(in the paint) 19:09 38-33 V5
ASSIST by CARR,DAN --
18:45 38-36 V2 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,JT
-- ASSIST by STEVENSON,DRAKE
GOOD JUMPER by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT(in the paint) 18:34 40-36 V4
18:16 40-38 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LAURENCE,COLE(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WELCH,JT
GOOD 3PTR by KNUTH, TYLER 18:00 43-38 V5
ASSIST by CARR,DAN —=
17:48 43-41 V2 GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
— ASSIST by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by CARR,DAN 17:36
—= REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE
17:27 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by LAURENCE,COLE(in the paint)
— ASSIST by STRAUGHTER,NATE

FOUL by KNUTH,TYLER 17:27
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:27

17:27 MISS FT by LAURENCE,COLE
REBOUND DEF by CARR,DAN ==
MISS 3PTR by CARR,DAN 17:12

== REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE

16:55 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MATT ==
GOOD JUMPER by KNUTH,TYLER 16:35 45-43 V2

16:11 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,DAN --



MISS FT by CARR,DAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT
SUB IN by AMBROSE,EVAN
MISS FT by CARR,DAN

FOUL by KNUTH,TYLER

SUB OUT by KNUTH,TYLER
SUB OUT by CARR,DAN

SUB IN by HAMILTON,MIKEY
SUB IN by HENRY,NATE

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,MIKEY(in the paint)

FOUL by HENRY,NATE

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MATT
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MATT

SUB IN by COOPER,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,ANTHONY
ASSIST by HAMILTON,MIKEY

MISS LAYUP by AMBROSE,EVAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EVAN
SUB IN by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,MIKEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENRY,NATE

SUB IN by GILLINGHAM,COLTON

SUB OUT by LARSEN,CHASE

15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:13
14:56
14:43
14:36

14:15

14:08
13:49
13:49
13:24
13:24
13:24

13:16
13:11
13:11
13:04
13:04
13:04
13:04
13:04
13:04
12:55
12:38

12:22
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:00
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38

45-44

45-47

48-47

48-50

48-52
50-52

50-55

50-58

V1

H2

V1

H2

H4
H 2

H5

H8

FOUL by LAURENCE,COLE

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB OUT by LAURENCE,COLE
SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEMARCUS

MISS FT by BOND,DEMARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS
FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
ASSIST by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEMARCUS
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,JT(in the paint)

BLOCK by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
ASSIST by WELCH,JT

BLOCK by STRAUGHTER,NATE
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE
SUB OUT by WELCH,JT

SUB IN by MCCLAIN,JADEN

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
SUB IN by WELCH,JT
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
ASSIST by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
ASSIST by MCCLAIN,JADEN

FOUL by BOND,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE

SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE



SUB OUT by HAMILTON, MIKEY
SUB IN by KNUTH,TYLER

SUB IN by CARR,DAN

MISS 3PTR by CARR,DAN

TURNOVER by CARR,DAN

BLOCK by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by GILLINGHAM,COLTON
GOOD LAYUP by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT
SUB OUT by GILLINGHAM,COLTON
SUB OUT by COOPER,ANTHONY
SUB IN by AMBROSE,EVAN

SUB IN by HAWKINS,MATT

SUB IN by LARSEN,CHASE

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,MATT
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CARR,DAN
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,MATT(in the paint)

STEAL by LARSEN,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LARSEN,CHASE
SUB OUT by CARR,DAN

SUB IN by HAMILTON, MIKEY
FOUL by HAWKINS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,MIKEY
TURNOVER by AMBROSE,EVAN

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,MATT

STEAL by HAMILTON,MIKEY

GOOD JUMPER by KNUTH, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by LARSEN,CHASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by AMBROSE,EVAN

50-60

52-60
52-62

52-65

53-65
54-65

56-65

58-65

58-67

60-67

H8
H 10

H12
H11

H9

H7

H9

H7

REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN,JADEN(in the paint)

STEAL by STRAUGHTER,NATE
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,DRAKE
ASSIST by MCCLAIN,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE

GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
ASSIST by STEVENSON,DRAKE

FOUL by MCCLAIN,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT

TURNOVER by STEVENSON,DRAKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STRAUGHTER,NATE(in the paint)

STEAL by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOII)) JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by STRAUGHTER,NATE
TURNOVER by STEVENSON,DRAKE

FOUL by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,JADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by TRAVIS,CHASE

SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,JADEN
SUB OUT by WELCH,JT

SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE, TRENT
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH



FOUL by KNUTH,TYLER

SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EVAN
SUB OUT by KNUTH,TYLER

SUB IN by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT
SUB IN by COOPER,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,MATT
ASSIST by HAMILTON,MIKEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HAMILTON, MIKEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,CHASE

GOOD FT by LARSEN,CHASE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LARSEN,CHASE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by COOPER,ANTHONY

SUB IN by KNUTH,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,MIKEY

GOOD 3PTR by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT
ASSIST by HAMILTON,MIKEY

BLOCK by LARSEN,CHASE

STEAL by KNUTH,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by KNUTH,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,MIKEY

MISS FT by HAMILTON,MIKEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

60-69

60-71

62-71

63-71

63-73
65-73

66-73
67-73

70-73

72-73
72-75

H9

H11

H9

H8

H 10
H8

H7
H 6

H3

H1
H3

STEAL by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEMARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS 3PTR by CHAMPAGNE, TRENT
REBOUND OFF by STRAUGHTER,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE

FOUL by BOND,DEMARCUS
SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE, TRENT
SUB IN by WELCH,JT

FOUL by BOND,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,JADEN

SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
TURNOVER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,JT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WELCH,JT

SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,JADEN

SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS

FOUL by TRAVIS,CHASE

SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE



MISS FT by HAMILTON,MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,MIKEY

MISS FT by HAMILTON, MIKEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAMILTON, MIKEY (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT

SUB IN by AMBROSE,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by KNUTH,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by LARSEN,CHASE(in the paint)
FOUL by HAMILTON,MIKEY

SUB OUT by KNUTH, TYLER

SUB IN by HANUSHEWSKY,MATT

FOUL by LARSEN,CHASE

SUB OUT by HAMILTON, MIKEY
SUB IN by KNUTH,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by KNUTH,TYLER

73-75

73-77

73-78

73-79

H2

H4

H5

H6

SUB IN by WELCH,JT

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,JT

FOUL by MCCLAIN,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,JADEN

SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE

SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE

SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WELCH,JT
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,NOAH



